

MACC 6 of 2017
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 44
Dated. 16-02-2024

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the OP-2. Petitioner files hazira. OP 2 files hazira along with a petition u/s 170 of the M.V.Act. Let the same be kept with the record.

On perusal of the record, it appears that W/S has been filed by the OP 2 on 01-06-2022.

Fix 25-04-2024 for hearing the petition as filed today.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.